Ferrites and accessories
Series/Type: B66311, B66206
The following products presented in this data sheet are being withdrawn.
Ordering Code Substitute Product Date of Withdrawal Deadline Last
Orders
Last Shipments
B66206J1106T002 B66206K1106T002 29.09.2006 31.03.2007 31.05.2007
For further information please contact your nearest EPCOS sales office, which will also support you in selecting a

µe PV
W/set
Ordering code
N30 2150 +30/–20% 2460 B66311G0000X130
N27 1300 +30/–20% 1490 < 0.27 (200 mT,  25 kHz, 100 °C) B66311G0000X127
N87 1470 +30/–20% 1680 < 0.75 (200 mT, 100 kHz, 100 °C) B66311G0000X187
Material g
mm
AL value
approx.
nH
µe Ordering code
** = 27 (N27)
** = 87 (N87)
N27, 0.09 ±0.01 363 415 B66311G0090X1**
N87 0.17 ±0.02 227 259 B66311G0170X1**
0.25 ±0.02 171 195 B66311G0250X1**
0.50 ±0.05 103 118 B66311G0500X1**
FEK0103-D
g7+
0.
3